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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Tuesday, November 25, 2025

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BARKLEY COREY MAURICE STSR2025002082 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY

THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY

THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY DECEPTION
 

BARRETT CARSON STSR2025001214 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 

BARTLETT JOSEPH DEAN STSR2025000490 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

BECKETT ROGER HARRIS STSR2025000619 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

BICKHAM TIASHA ANISE STSR2025002153 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

BLOW JAYLEN DESHAWN STSR2023004932 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BROWN ERIC SPENCER STSR2025001902 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS
 

BROWN IVAN KEITH STSR2025000123 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

BRYANT CLARKE A JR STSR2025001703 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

BURDETTE CRYSTAL MICHELLE STSR2025001551 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

CARTER MIKAILA LYNN STSR2025002037 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

COLEMAN CANDACE STSR2024000031 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

COLLINS BRODY STSR2025001528 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

DANIEL ANUTERIO DUANTE STSR2025002218 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP
 

DIAZ IGNACIO MARCOS STSR2025001948 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

BRAKES REQUIRED
 

EVELYN ESTHER A STSR2025001842 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM PROSTITUTION
 

EZZARD TYQUAVEON J STSR2025001149 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DISRUPTING A PUBLIC SCHOOL

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

EZZARD TYQUAVEON J STSR2025003086 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER

TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDANGERING SAFETY)

DISRUPTING A PUBLIC SCHOOL

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

FLOWERS BRANDON STSR2025001891 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

FREEMAN MARIANNE STSR2025001702 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

GIBSON DEDRICK KENYON STSR2024003209 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL GIBSON DEDRICK KENYON -

PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

ACQUIRING LICENSE PLATE FOR PURPOSE OF CONCEALING IDENTIFICATION OF  MOTOR

VEHICLE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

GRAZIANO SARAH NICOLE STSR2025001412 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS ON LIMITED DRIVING PERMIT

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HAMLETT TAJA LASHA STSR2025001903 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM AFFRAY (FIGHTING)
 

HANSFORD THURMOND ASANTE

J

STSR2025001407 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

HOWARD LYNDELL STSR2024001621 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JESTER DEMARIUS ARMOND STSR2025000039 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

KNIGHT DENNIS RAY STSR2025002110 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS
 

KNOTT SAMIRAH E STSR2023004808 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

LEE CALVIN B STSR2025003093 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

LEE RAYNORD STSR2024002435 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

LEE RAYNORD J STSR2024002067 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

LEWIS SHAMARI K STSR2024003375 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LEWIS SHAMARI K -PRO SE

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

LUCAS PRINCESS D STSR2023002175 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATS
 

MACK CURTIS STSR2025001483 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL BUTTERFIELD TORRIS

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

MAJOR MICHAEL STSR2025000940 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY
 

MARTINEZ LAUREN K STSR2025002010 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

MCBRIDE AKIRA STSR2024002900 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MCCLOUD LUTRICIA STSR2024001786 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2024001305 INMATE CALENDAR CALL MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2025001320 INMATE CALENDAR CALL MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.
 

MUSGROVE KIETTA STSR2025001888 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS
 

NORRIS JAMES ROBERT STSR2025001465 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

OWENS AVONA STSR2025000917 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

PARHAM RONALD RONDRIOUS STSR2025002120 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

IMPROPER PASSING
 

RASHEED LEONARD M STSR2025002061 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM PUBLIC INDECENCY
 

REDDING GREGORY STSR2024002491 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
 

ROBINSON SHAKEBRA STSR2025000910 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

RODGERS MARK ANTHONY STSR2025001265 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SEXUAL BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

SEBASTIAN CHASSIDY LISA STSR2025001198 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

V.G.C.S.A.

IMPEDING FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC
 

SMITH ANDREW STSR2025001661 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME
 

TARPLEY SHENEICE S STSR2025001624 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM RECKLESS CONDUCT

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

TATUM THOMAS EUGENE STSR2024000063 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

TAYLOR KELLEY M STSR2025001772 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR

CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OR DEPENDENCY OF A MINOR
 

WARE ERIC DEMETRIUS STSR2025000261 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

WASHINGTON ANTHONY STSR2025001654 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY
 

WILLIAMS DWAYNE S STSR2025002086 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WILLIAMS JAZMINE DONYELLE STSR2025003073 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION PLATE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WILLIAMS OMARI HASHIM

KALONJI

STSR2023004739 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL WILLIAMS OMARI HASHIM

KALONJI -PRO SE

9:00 AM NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WOODARD ANTHONY STSR2025002176 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

AHMAD FARHAN STSR2025000653 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL AHMAD FARHAN -PRO SE

1:30 PM DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

ALEXANDER TYRONNE TRACEY STSR2025001479 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HILL WILLIAM MARK

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

SPEEDING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ALLEN JAY MATTHEW STSR2023003551 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ANTHONY BRIAN STSR2023003267 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
 

ANTHONY BRIAN E STSR2023001769 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SCHRADE RICHARD JR.

1:30 PM HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 

BACKUS RASHARD JASON J STSR2025003380 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE

1:30 PM STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BARNETT SHANNON L STSR2024003919 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL
 

BIRL TERIQUE STSR2025002269 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL ROZIER HANNAH

1:30 PM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

BOND JAMAL STSR2025002034 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LYNN KYRA A

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

LITTERING HIGHWAY
 

BOZEMAN ALICIA C STSR2023003552 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 

BRYANT CHRISTIN DENEISE STSR2025003368 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SMYLY ROBERT

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

BRYANT RAYNARD NIGEL STSR2025000776 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL PARMAN ANN

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BUICE CHAD HARRIS STSR2025000565 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

CAMBRIDGE JOSEPH J STSR2025002104 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL FRANKS J

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

CANTRELL KERRY CHARLES STSR2025000565 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LYNCH LEEANNE

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

CARPENTER DONALD STSR2025001202 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL MOODY BRADLEY

1:30 PM DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

DIARRASSOUBA BINTOU IMANE STSR2024003628 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL CALLAND TEOMBRE

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY

RECKLESS DRIVING

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

DODSON THAD STSR2025002299 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

EIDSON MARION A STSR2024003450 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL DOUGLAS CHUCK

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

ESHONDZHON AZIMOV STSR2025003412 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HICKS FRANK

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL FOR TRUCKS WITH MORE THAN SIX WHEELS TO OPERATE IN CERTAIN LANES.

THREE OR MORE LANES
 

GARCIA ERVIN ANTONIO STSR2025001135 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL KESSER JASON

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS
 

GOFF RYAN STSR2025001152 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

RECKLESS CONDUCT
 

GREENWAY BERNARD STSR2025001974 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

HANNAH CHARLENE STSR2024003556 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL PORTER BRANDY

1:30 PM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HASAN SYED S STSR2024000974 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL BANDOH KIMBERLY

1:30 PM SEXUAL BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

HAWKINS HELEN ARIANA STSR2023004229 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

HILL AUDREY STSR2023003719 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM RECKLESS CONDUCT
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Court Time
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Statute
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HODGES DAVID GREGORY STSR2025000811 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL BERRY KIMBERLY A

1:30 PM FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

DRIVING WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY STREET

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY
 

HUCKABY DERRICK BLAKE STSR2025003164 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL MCCORD MATTHEW M

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

HUDSON AUVIONNA STSR2024002299 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM AFFRAY (FIGHTING)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HUDSON AVERY EVAN STSR2025001457 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL CREAL CLAUDIA

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

IMPROPER BACKING
 

JOSEPH MICKELSON ADDR STSR2025000332 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL THOMAS WIDE

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY

FAILURE TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE

IMPROPER U TURN
 

LAKLY MICHELLE STSR2023003518 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 

LAKLY MICHELLE STSR2023003550 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
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Statute

Hearing Type
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LAKLY MICHELLE BAILEY STSR2023003569 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL IMPORTATION OF WILD ANIMAL

RECKLESS CONDUCT
 

LETT JOHANNA STSR2024002899 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

MINA TAPIA WILLIAM STSR2024002085 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HARRIS CHRISTOPHER

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAILING TO USE SAFETY RESTRAINT CHILD/MINOR
 

NAVARRO DOMINGUEZ LUIS STSR2025001561 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SONODA KAZUMA JR.

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

RUIZ MARTINEZ BRIAN DAVID STSR2025001823 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL STERN LAW

1:30 PM DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

SELLERS DELCELIA LA CASEY STSR2025000323 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SELLERS DELCELIA LA CASEY

-PRO SE

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

SMITH JANIYA L STSR2024002038 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SMITH W. SCOTT

1:30 PM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

STRANGE KEELI ELIZABETH STSR2025002939 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL BERRY KIMBERLY A

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
 

TAGDYBEK KUSHTARBEK STSR2025002341 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL ABBOTT DAVID C

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL FOR TRUCKS WITH MORE THAN SIX WHEELS TO OPERATE IN CERTAIN LANES.

THREE OR MORE LANES

IMPROPER TURN/LANE CHANGE/STOP
 

THANG ZO AWM STSR2025003406 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HICKS FRANK

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL FOR TRUCKS WITH MORE THAN SIX WHEELS TO OPERATE IN CERTAIN LANES.

THREE OR MORE LANES
 

THOMAS DAVALEE S STSR2025001274 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LAW DEREK

1:30 PM SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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TILLMAN YAHONE LEVOE STSR2025001143 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL ROZIER HANNAH

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

STOP SIGN VIOLATION
 

WILLIS SHAHEEM STSR2025001973 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL SMYLY ROBERT

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

WORLEY MICHAEL SCOTT STSR2025002234 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL VAN MATRE JORDAN K

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

ZEGEYE JOHN MULUGETA STSR2025000701 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL VAN MATRE JORDAN

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO EXERCISE DUE CARE

VIOLATION OF HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS
 

ZEGEYE JOHN MULUGETA STSR2025000702 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL VAN MATRE JORDAN

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 


